# CH \$40.00 507158

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bow & Arrow LLC		11/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Air Guitar, LLC	
Street Address:	3115 NE Sandy Blvd, Suite 1	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5071588	BOW & ARROW

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0094568-000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
SIGNATURE:	/J. Alfred Murray/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name change articles of amendment - Bow & Arrow LLC to Air Guitar, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007466 FRAME: 0164



# Articles of Amendment/Dissolution - Limited Liability Company

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Sulte 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone; (503) 986-2200

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 6)

C ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION (Complete 4, 5, 6)

**FILED** 



DEC 27 2017

Reset Form

REGISTRY NUMBER: 732583 - 95

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the Information on this application is public record. We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website.

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

For office use only

Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary. **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT ONLY** Air Guitar, LLC 2. THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION IS MADE HEREBY: (State the article number(s) and set forth the article(s) as it is amended to read.) ranging the Lic name to Afr Go, tor 3. PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE STATEMENT: This amendment was adopted by the manager(s) without member action. Member action was not required. Date of adoption of each amendment: 11/28/17C This amendment(s) was approved by the members. \_\_\_\_\_\_percent of the members approved the amendment(s). Date of adoption of each amendment: ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION ONLY 4. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: 5. DATE OF DISSOLUTION: 6. EXECUTION: By my signature, I declare as an authorized signer, that this filling has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law and may be penalized by fines, imprisonment or both. Signature: Scott Frank **CONTACT NAME:** (To resolve questions with this filing) AIR GUITAR, LLC Scott Frank

**RECORDED: 10/21/2021** 

Articles of Amendment/Dissolution - Limited Liability Company (05/14)

503 367 1306

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)



73258395-18623469

AMDART

JRADEMARK
1. 907466 FRAME 40165